PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Jacob Sperling	01/14/2009		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maxim Lighting International, Inc.				
Street Address:	253 North Vineland Avenue				
City:	Industry				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	91746				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29330939

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)221-2141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-223-2300

Email: docketing@bgllp.com

Correspondent Name: BRACEWELL & GIULIANI LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 61389

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77208-1389

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 057190.000013

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey S. Whittle

Total Attachments: 2

source=5719013assign#page1.tif source=5719013assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022119 FRAME: 0347

500756304

JP \$40,00 293303

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 057190.000013

WHEREAS, I, Jacob Sperling, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4247 Holly Knoll Drive, Los Angeles, California 90027, have invented new and useful improvements on

CHANDELIER

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application being executed by me on the date of James 14, 2009, and further being identified by Attorney's Docket 057190.000013.

WHEREAS, MAXIM LIGHTING INTERNATIONAL, INC. a corporation of the State of California, having a correspondence address of 253 North Vineland Avenue, Industry, California 91746, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said patent application and our Letters Patent that may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

I further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action I may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title and said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

HOUSTON\2254329.1

										144	•	
1.	IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	I	execute	this	Assignment	on	the	<u>///'</u>	đay	of
Jar	Was		009.		\		100			•		
		0				es .	lus,	. /	\		-	
					Ja	icob S	Sperling /				1	
											,	

THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA TEXAS

COUNTY OF DAILS

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the day of 20

y Public in and for

the State of California

My Commission Expires:

JENIKA D. FUNICELLO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES July 27, 2009

SEAL

HOUSTON\2254329.1

RECORDED: 01/16/2009

PATENT REEL: 022119 FRAME: 0349